Maine law.
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208 PAY ROLL, HOUSE,

SJ}_iiP. 284, PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the House of Repre-
sentatives of the forty-seventh legislature, at the session held at
Augusta, commencing on the first day of January, and ending
on the seventh day of March, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

) ERERS EE

Towns, Names, 593 g 3

3 |22 23

= 8 ‘g8

g 53] 3%
Auburn, - ° T. A. D. Fessenden, 60|150, 162 00
Danville, Daniel Fields; 55150 161 00
Lewiston, George A. Clark, 60150/ 162 00
Nelson Dingley, Jr., 60;150, 162 00
Leeds, Wallace R. Leadbetter, 50{160! 160700
Lisbon, Israel K. Estes, 40,150 158 00
Livermore, Sylvan G. Shurtleff, 90|15O 168 00
Wales, Joel Ham, 25:150; 155 00
1,288 00

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.
Crystal plantation, |James Cunningham, 165;150 183 00
TFort Kent, William Dickey, 340,150 218 00
Littleton, John R. Weed, 220150, 194 00
Linneaus, Fred W. Stimson, 185150, 187 00
Lyndon, Judah D, Teague, 260,150 202 00
DBars Hill, Henry O. Perry, 240150, 198 00
Bancroft plantation, |Albert Kelley, 175! 25: 60 00
1,242 00
' COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.

Baldwin, James Norton, 90/150; 16800
Brunswick, Marshall Cram, 301150/ 156 00
Bridgton, Charles E, Gibbs, 100{150; . 170 00
Casco, David Duren, 901156 * 168 00
Cape Llizabeth, George F, Henley, 65(150, 163 00
Freeport, John A. Briggs, 40({150, 158 00
Gorham, Albion P. Riles, 75150/ 165 00
North Yarmouth, |Moses True, 551150 161 00
New (loucester, |George T. Merrill, 65{150, 163 00
Portland, Charles J. Morris, 60150/ 162 00
Granville M. Chase, 60150, 162 00
Newell A. Foster, 60150, 162 00
Thomas B, Reed, Jr,, 60150, 162 00
Pownal, Isaac Lobdell, ‘ 60/150| 162 00
Raymond, William Nason, 85|150| 16% 00
Sebago, Charles A. McKenney, 100150} 170 00
Westbrook, Charles B. Stevens, 60/150; 162 00
Windham, George (toold, - 7511601 165 00
William Gould, 75/ 25 40 00

2,986 00



PAY ROLL; HOUSE:

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

dlusl B3
Towns, Names. g Z‘é gg
g |25 =5
lt 2 =1
g 45| 5%
Avon, Asa T. Talbot, 115/150{ 173 00
Farmington, Stillman Tarbox, 100150 17000
Freeman, Ephraim Hackett, 120150} 174 00
Industry, John Frost, 110{160; 172 00
Jay, Stillman Noyes, Jr., 90{150| 168 00
857 00
OUNTY OF HANCOCK,
Bucksport, Theo. O, Woodman, Speaker,) 95300] 319 00
Brooklin, Eben B. Smith, 130{150! 176 00
Dedham, James Wells, 90150, 168 00
Eden, James B, Hamor, 140{150, 1%8 00
Ellsworth, Eugene Hale, 100]150| 170 00
Orland, John A, Buck, 95/150| 169 00
Otis, Humphrey M. Blaisdell, 100{150} 170 00
Sullivan, ‘ Elijah 8. Doane, 120150} 1%4- 00
Swan’s Island, John Stockbridge, 145(150| 1%9 00
Gouldsboro’, Alvah G, Moore, 135 20| 47 00
1,750 00
COUNTY OF KENNEBEC,
Augusta, Samuel Titcomb, 5[1560] 151 00
George E. Brickett, 5[150| 151 00
Albion, Ezra Pray, 251150; 155 00
Belgrade, Albert Caswell, 10/150{ 152 00
Gardiner, G. 8. Palmer, 10/150; 152 00
Hallowell, -Isaac F. Thompson, 511501 151 00
Litchfield, James Colby, 15150; 153 00
Readfield, Bradbury H. Thomas, 10150; 152 00
Pittston, Sumner R. Tibbetts, 10({150{ 152 00
Vassalboro’, Orrick Hawes, 15(150| 158 00
West Waterville, |E. P. Blaisdell, 20{150{. 154. 00
‘Winslow, Charles A. Priest, 20/150{ 154 00
‘Winthrop, John May, 15150, 153 00
1,983 00
COUNTY OF KNOX.
Appleton, Joseph M. Light, 25150 155 00
Camgden, P. J. Carleton, 60]150] 162 00
Cushing, Samuel Payson, 501150, 160 00
Rockland, E. R. Spear, 50|150| 160 00
John S, Case, 50150/ 160 00
South Thomaston, |James Newhall, 55/150| 161 00
Thomaston, Halsey H. Munroe, 40/150| 158 00
Warren, Edwin Smith, Jr., 70{150| 164 00
1,280 00
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COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

J

3 leg| E3
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Bristol, Francis Wheeler, 756|150/ 165 00
Jefferson, Joseph Ford, 25/150|.-.155-00
Newecastle, Edward H. Glidden, 60{150| . 162.00
Somerville, Winthrop Weeks, 15/150] . 15300
‘Waldoboro’, George W. Caldwell, 401150, 158.00
‘Westport, Joel Bartlett, ' 551150 161 00
‘Wiscasset, Alfred Lennox, 45150 159 00
1,113 00
COUNTY OF OXFORD.
Andover, Silvanus Poor, 130/150] 176 00 .
‘Brownfield, Samuel Tyler, 100150, 170 00
Buckfield, Sullivan C. Andrews, 90160, 168 00
Canton, Calvin S. Brown, 120i150; 174 00
Denmark, Edmund P. Ingalls, 120{150; 174 00
Greenwood, Edmund Curtis, 100(150{ 170 00
Hebron, Alanson C. Herrick, 80{150|. 166 00
Upton, Otis H. Abbott, 150{150; 180 00
‘Waterford, John B. Rand, 120(150; 174 00
Bethel, Oscar D. Grover, 120 10} 34 00
1,586 00
COUNTY OI" PENOBSCOT.
Bangor, Arad Thompson, 75{1507 165 00
Harris M, Plaisted, 751160; 165 00
Joab W. Palmer, 15(150| 165 00
Burlington, Joseph W Porter, 125{150{ 175 00
Same, as Speaker, 800
Carmel, George W. Chamberlain, 55(160| 161 00
Charleston, Solomon Dunning, 1001150! 170 00
Corinna, TFrancis G. Robinson, 75160, 165 00
Drew plantation, Roswell Leavitt, 165150 183 00
Exeter, Amasa Stetson, 75150 165 00
Hampden, Jeremiah G. Patten, 75|160, 165 00
Hudson, Charles Beale, 90[150] 168 00
Lincoln, William R, Hersey, 130{150; 176 00
Milford, Irvin W, Ames, 90{150{ 168 00
Newburg, George S. Stevenson, 75/150, 165 00
Oldtown, Nathaniel M. Hartwell, 90(150| 168 00
Orono, Charles Buffum, 85/150; 167 00
Orrington, Joseph D, Baker, 90/150| 168 00
Plymouth, George B. Leavitt, 55160; 161 00

3,028 00
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COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.
ilss| £
Towns, Names, E o8 = 8
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| 135 3%
Dover, Alexander M, Robinson, 110{150] -17200
Foxceroft, Phineas M. Jeffards, 110{160; 17200
Medford, Willoughby Smith, 110{1501 172 00
516 00
COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC,
Bath, Jacob P. Morse, 45150 159 00
Guy C. Goss, . 45150{ 159 00
Bowdoinham, Josiah Merrow, 25150{ - 15500
Richmond, Joseph W. Spaulding, 15/150{ 153 00
Woolwich, William Barnes, 45150; 159 00
785 00
COUNTY OF SOMERSET.,
Canaan, * |Max Foster, 401150] 158 00
Cornville, Levi E. Judkins, 501150 160 00
Flaghitafr, Augustus J. Lane, 70{150{ 164 00
Hartland, Luther H, Webb, 60/150| 162 00
New Portland, Hiram F. Weymouth, 60,150, 162 00
Norridgewock, Joseph Taylor, 40i150] 158 00
Ripley, David Farrar, 65150, 163 00
Smithfield, ° Jonas W, Gould, 451150[ 159 00
1,286 00
COUNTY OF WALDO.
Belfast, William M, Rust, 45150 159 00
Brooks, Eben Littlefield, 55150/ 161 00
Freedom, A. J. Billings, 60|150| 162 00
Jackson, Amos Hatch, 651150, 163 00
Lincolnville, Joseph F. Hall, 40(150, 158 00
Monroe, James R, Files, 75|150, 165 00
Palermo, Hiram T, Black, 25150/ 155 00
Stockton, Rzra B. Marden, 105|150) 1%1 00
Winterport, Franklin Treat, 90[150{ 168 00
1,462 00
*  COUNTY OF WASHINGTON.
Calais, George E. Downes, 225(150] 195 00
Eastport, Charles B. Paine, 210150 192 00
East Machias, P. S. J. Talbot, 175(150; 185 00
Dennysville, Theophilus W. Allan, 195150; 189-00
Jonesport, Charles I, Barker, 165(150;- 183 00
Machias, George Walker, 170|150, 18400
Marion, Abram Bridges, 200[150{ 190 00
Millbridge, Ezekiel Dyer, 150{150] 180 00

211
Crar. 284,



212

Cuap, 284,

PAY ROLL, HOUSE.

"COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (OoNTINUED.)

Towns. Names. E fg gg
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Princeton, Charles A, Rolf, 225150, 195 00
Robbinston, Gilbert Balkam, 225/150( - 195 00
1,888 00

COUNTY OF YORK.
Alfred, Jeremiah R, Gile, 105150} 171 00
Biddeford, Edwin W. Wedgwood, 80150 166 00
Charles G. Haines, 80{150, 166 00
Cornish, Ammi Boynton, 110{160{ 1%2 00
Dayton, James Maddix, 90{150; 168 00
Hollis, Henry K. Bradbury, 85160, 167 00
Kittery, Joseph D. Parker, - 1125(150; 1%5 00
Lebanon, HEdmund F. Cowell, 120150 1%4 00
Limerick, Joseph H. Gilpatrick, 95150 169 00
Lyman, Bradford Raymond, 100({150{ 1%0 00
North Berwick, Timothy H, Hubbard, . [100150| 1%0 00
Saco, George Parcher, 75(150] 165 00
Shapleigh, Edward Hargraves, 120(150| 174 00
South Berwick, Shipley W. Ricker, 110{150; 172 00
Wells, Bepjamin B. REaton, 105(160; 171 00
2,660 00
OFFICERS.

F. M. Drew, 35] 9] 16 00
Clerk, 8. J. Chadbourne, 70/225| 239 00
Making up Journal, 300 00
Indexing, 125 00
680 00
Assistant Clerk, Charles E, Nash, 5|225| 226 00
Messenger, Benjamin F. Cary, 100|225 245 00
1st Ass’t Messenger, |Charles E. Avery, 15225 228 00
1st Ass’t Messenger, |William H. Turner, 30 00
2d Ass’t Messenger, |J. B, Walker, 151225 240 00
Folder, Fred. Stanwood, 5150/ 151 00
Page, W. H. Robinson, 100{160; 170 00
Reporter, J. D. Pulsifer, 275 00

2,245

00




PAY. ROLL, HOUSE.

OHAPLAINS.
Rev. Mr. Moor, 5 00 || Rev. Mr. Sargent, 5 00
«  King, 500 “ Magrath; 5 00
¢«  Ricker, 5 00 ‘. TFletcher, 5 00
“ Bingham, 5 00 “  Blake, 5 00
“ . Penney, 5 00 “  McKeon, 5 00
“  Drew, 5 00 “  Munger, 5 00
“ Quimby, 5 00 “ Park, 5 00
“  Beach, 5 00 ¢ Upjohn, 5 00
“  McCully, 5 90 ¢« Herrick, 5 00
“  (rane, 5 00 “  Wells, 5 00
¢ Tvans, 5 00
“  Cortis, 5 00 ;
¢ Lapham, 5 00 115 00
RECAPITULATION.
Androscoggin, 1,288 00 || Piscataquis, 516 00
Aroostook, 1,242 00 || Sagadahoc, 785 00
Cumberland, 2,986 00 || Somerset, 1,288 00
Franklin, 857 00 | Waldo, 1,462 00
Hancock, 1,750 00 || Washington, 1,888 00
Kennebec, 1,983 00 || York, 2,650 00
Knox, 1,280 00 || Officers, 2,245 00
Lincoln, 1,113 00 || Chaplains, 115 00
Oxford, 1,586 00 S
Penobscot, 3,028 60 27,960 00

Chapter 284,

Reosolve on the pay roll of the house.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to
the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sums set
against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of twenty-
seven thousand nine hundred and sixty dollars,

Approved March 7, 1868,
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